Ipsden CC v Money Programme CC



3rd August 2008
	Money Programme CC

	1.
	Margrie
	c. &
	b. M Hughesdon
	17

	2.
	Dunlop
	c. D Houseman
	b. Jn Ramsay
	10

	3.
	Rinaldi
	c. †B Davies
	b. S Brown
	19

	4.
	R Marshall
	
	b. N Tustian
	57

	5.
	T Marshall
	c. S Brown
	b. D Houseman
	29

	6.
	G Hooper
	not out
	
	28

	7.
	Dailey
	not out
	
	0

	8.
	
	
	
	

	9.
	
	
	
	

	10.
	
	
	
	

	11.
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Extras
	12

	
	
	
	Total   (30.3 overs)
	172
	for 5 


	Fall
	1 for
	2 for
	3 for
	4 for
	5 for
	6 for
	7 for
	8 for
	9 for
	10 for

	Score
	28
	30
	67
	121
	164
	
	
	
	
	

	Batsman
	(1)
	(2)
	(3)
	(5)
	(4)
	
	
	
	
	

	Stand
	28
	2
	37
	54
	43
	8*
	
	
	
	


	Ipsden CC

	1.
	*†B Davies
	
	
	

	 2.
	C Cox
	
	
	

	3.
	J Watts
	
	
	

	4.
	L Weaver
	
	
	

	5.
	P Houseman
	
	
	

	6.
	Jn Ramsay
	
	
	

	7.
	D Houseman
	
	
	

	8.
	N Tustian
	
	
	

	9.
	S Brown
	
	
	

	10.
	C Hughesdon
	
	
	

	11.
	M Hughesdon
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Extras
	

	
	
	
	Total  (0.0 overs)
	
	


	Fall
	1 for
	2 for
	3 for
	4 for
	5 for
	6 for
	7 for
	8 for
	9 for
	10 for

	Score
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Batsman
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Stand
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	Ipsden CC

	
	O
	M
	R
	W

	Jn Ramsay
	7.0
	2
	18
	1

	M Hughesdon
	4.0
	0
	17
	1

	P Houseman
	7.0
	1
	44
	0

	S Brown
	7.0
	0
	39
	1

	D Houseman
	4.0
	0
	38
	1

	N Tustian
	1.3
	0
	9
	1


	Money Programme CC

	
	O
	M
	R
	W

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	


Match abandoned as a draw - wet
A dry start to the day had turned to heavy drizzle by late morning but there were signs of improvement come the scheduled start of the match. It was decided to delay play until 3pm to give the pitch every chance and although the game started in light drizzle it relented and gave us an almost two hours of dry weather.
During the play that was possible Ipsden claimed two early wickets as Bomber stooped low for a c&b before John, enjoying plenty of swing and bounce, was the beneficiary of a fine catch at slip by Dan who had to dive forward to take the chance at grass level.

Money Programme’s top order, as ever, looked accomplished and there were plenty of boundaries, Simon conceded two in his first four balls before a rising ball thumped into the glove of Rinaldi and looped behind to give Ben an easy catch.

There followed a fifty partnership between the two Marshalls as Simon and Phil come in for some stick, there were a couple of dropped chances as Jono couldn’t quite cling on to a tricky one tumbling backwards but Leigh knows he should have taken his at deep square leg.
Dan was brought into the attack and looked to be going the same way with a consecutive six and four but very next ball an edge gave Simon a simple slip catch. Hooper came in and continued to plunder the attack but by know there was again rain in the air.

Neil Tustian was brought on up the hill and a long hop in his first over outdid Richard Marshall, however come his second over a wet ball saw two unintentional beamers and it was decided that the conditions were too dangerous to continue.

The game was officially abandoned not long after and it proved to be the correct decision as the drizzle continued throughout the rest of the evening.
For the record: We retired to a birthday tea in the Pavilion as Dan cut his cake (18 next day) although that may not have made up for the double indignity of one of the sixes taken off his bowling landing on his car.
Match No 397


